

California Regional Water Quality Control Board

San Diego Region

Over 50 Years Serving San Diego, Orange, and Riverside Counties Recipient of the 2004 Environmental Award for Outstanding Achievement from USEPA



Arnold Schwarzenegger Governor

9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100, San Diego, California 92123-4353 (858) 467-2952 • Fax (858) 571-6972 http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego

STAFF: DATE: SUBJECT: PERSON CONTACTED: COMPANY: PHONE NUMBER: Cathryn Henning November 24, 2008 Tentative Order No. R9-2008-0130 Steve Dowle Dowle Dairy 760-789-7201

Mr. Steve Dowle, the owner of Dowle Dairy, informed me that Finding 6 of tentative Order No. R9-2008-0130 lists Dowle Dairy at a maximum milking herd size of 370, when the dairy actually supports up to 600 milking cows. Mr. Dowle directed my attention to Resolution No. R9-1995-0023 which adopted a Negative Declaration for an increase in herd size from 370 to 600 milking cows.

After reviewing the files, it is apparent that Resolution R9-1995-0023 was adopted on April 13, 2005, but the WDR, Order No. R9-1994-0127, was not amended to reflect the increase in herd size.

California Environmental Protection Agency

